## **EMERALD LEISURES LTD.**



Date: 23/01/2020

Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Ref: Security Code: 507265

Dear Sir/Madam,

**CLUB EMERALD SPORTS COMPLEX** 

Regd. Off: Plot No. 366/15, Swastik Park, Near Mangal Anand / Sushrut Hospital, off E. Express Highway, Chembur, Mumbai, 400 071. India.

t: +91 22 2526 5800 m: +91 91678 88900. e: info@clubemerald.in w: www.clubemerald.in

CIN: L74900MH1948PLC006791

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, intimation is made regarding issue of duplicate share certificate to the following shareholder:

Sr No.	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	No. of Equity Shares	New Certificate No.		Distinctive Nos.	
	-			From	То	From	То
1	Mr. Ramesh Anilkant	R0248	40	20015	20015	584161	584200
	Kapadia						
	Mr. Ramesh Anilkant	R0248	40	20015	20015	741181	741220
	Kapadia		2				

Request you to take the same on record as required under the provisions of the said Regulation.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Emerald Leisures Limited

(Formerly known as "Apte Amalgamations Limited")

Manoj C Patade

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A58964

Encl: A/a



From Subject Date To : ratan @sharexindia.com <ratan@sharexindia.com>

: Issue of new/ fresh/ duplicate certificates

: 23-01-2020 14:23

: Mrunal Brahmabhatt <<u>mrunalbrahmabhatt@adorians.com</u>>; Shefali Hira <<u>shefali@adorians.com</u>>; investorservices <<u>investorservices@adorians.com</u>>; nitin Jage <<u>nitin\_jage@lichousing.com</u>>; NITIN

KADAM <nitin.kadam@lichousing.com>; Dass Manuel <complianceofficer@indoborax.com>;

RACHANA BARIA <a href="mailto:rachana.baria@nikhiladhesives.com">raju.sanghavi@nikhiladhesives.com</a>; Vaishali <a href="mailto:cs@supertex.in">cs@supertex.in</a>; gssinghi <a href="mailto:shares@vinatiorganics.com">raju.sanghavi@nikhiladhesives.com</a>; Vaishali <a href="mailto:cs@supertex.in">cs@supertex.in</a>; gssinghi <a href="mailto:shares@vinatiorganics.com">raju.sanghavi@vinatiorganics.com</a>; <a href="mailto:suresh.k@vinatiorganics.com">raju.sanghavi@vinatiorganics.com</a>; <a href="mailto:suresh.k@vinatiorganics.com">raju.sanghavi@vinatiorganics.com</a>; <a href="mailto:suresh.k@vinatiorganics.com">raju.sanghavi@vinatiorganics.com</a>; <a href="mailto:suresh.k@vinatiorganics.com">raju.sanghavi@vinatiorganics.com</a>; <a href="mailto:suresh.k@vinatiorganics.com">raju.sanghavi@vinatiorganics.com</a>; <a href="mailto:suresh.k@vinatiorganics.com">raju.sanghavi@vinatiorganics.com</a>; <a href="mailto:smarten">raju.sanghavi@vinatiorganics.com</a>; <a href

## Attachments:

DUP.BSE-22.01.2020.xls (23,6 K)

Click here if you think this message is spam.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith details of new certificates issued against Lost/Stolen/Fake/Misplaced shares for the company handled by us.

Kindly ack. the receipt and request you to submit the said details to BSE listing centre for your company under regulation 39(3).

Thanks & Regards,



## Ratan

Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West),

Mumbai - 400 083. | T: 2851 5606/ 5644

Web: http://www.sharexindia.com

This email is governed by the Disclaimer Terms of Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. which may be viewed at E-Mail Disclaimer.